

## Press release

October 12, 2022

## Invitation to Electrolux Professional AB Q3 2022 presentation

Electrolux Professional AB will publish the Q3 2022 interim report for the period July – September 2022, on Thursday, October 27, at 08:00 CET.

A telephone conference will be held at 09:00 CET with Alberto Zanata, CEO and Fabio Zarpellon, CFO presenting the result, followed by a Q&A session. The presentation will be available on <a href="https://www.electroluxprofessional.com/corporate/">https://www.electroluxprofessional.com/corporate/</a>

Please use the following dial-in details to participate in the telephone conference:

Sweden: +46 8 505 100 31

United Kingdom: +44 207 107 0613 United States: +1 631 570 5613

The telephone conference and presentation can be followed live from <a href="https://electroluxprofessional.creo.se/221027">https://electroluxprofessional.creo.se/221027</a>

Media contact Jacob Broberg, Chief Communication & Investor Relations Officer +46 70 190 00 33

## **About Electrolux Professional**

Electrolux Professional is one of the leading global providers of food service, beverage and laundry for professional users. Our innovative products and worldwide service network make our customers' work-life easier, more profitable – and truly sustainable every day. Our solutions and products are manufactured in 12 plants in seven countries and sold in over 110 countries. In 2021, Electrolux Professional had global sales of SEK 7,9bn and approximately 4,000 employees. Electrolux Professional's B-shares are listed at Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.electroluxprofessional.com/corporate">https://www.electroluxprofessional.com/corporate</a>